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A writer has put It thus : Every 

thoughtful business man having the 
brains, energy and capacity to earn 
a dollar knows that these constitute 
the most valuable part of his capital. 
Ills accumulations may be reckoned 
by the hundreds or thousands of dol­
lars. He may have a hundred dollars 
Invested somewhere or It may be halt 
a million, but beyond the Interest 
earnings of the Investment, It Is him­
self that is the producer. If he be pos­
sessed of $6000 In money and gain that 
touch a year, as not a few do, his busi­
ness talents yield $4700, and his cash 
capital the remaining $800. The man 
then, In a business sense, Is worth 
nearly sixteen times as much as his 
money. His money capital he will 
hedge around with every guard against 
less. He double-bars the doors, puts 
a time lock on his salamander, electric 
burglar alarms throughout his store, 
lightning rods all over It and then 
claps on a fire Insurance policy to 
cover every dollar of his stock. This, 
for the most unproductive, the least 
valuable part of his capital ! Now It 
is the brains and energy, the capital 
ir lièrent in the individual against the 
lose of which provision Is the most to 
be desired. There is no sort of con­
sistency In guarding things of com­
paratively little value and neglecting 
the greater ones, nor is this duty of 
producting Innate capital now "more 
Hi nored in the breach than in the ob­
servance,” for of late years it has had 
recognition from all sorts of people. 
Not full and adequate recognition, 
such as a proper appreciation of one's 

: productiveness would dictate, but 
-enough to show the Increasing good 
sense of the public in this regard.

How Is this safeguard to be had ? 
By life Insurance ; and surely and 
safely by life Insurance alone ! Its 
operation is simple. We need not dis­
cuss Its principles. Tour income is 
$13)00, of which $4700 Is derived from 
your braina the balance from invest­
ments. Tou desire this especially If you 
afe not a supremely selfish man, and 
are mindful of your duty as a citizen, 
husband and father, to continue that 
income, or a large part of it, to others 
after your death. Accordingly you in­
sure your life for such a sum as be­
ing put at interest will produce the 
income desired. How much will it 
cost ? That depends on the plan 
selected and the" company In - which 
you repose confidence. If you want 
the policy that offers most advantages 
It is on the Compound Investment 
plan. If you want the best company 
It is the North American Life of To­
ronto. Why 7 Because security and 
‘certainty are found there. Its ratio of 
assets to liabilities is large. Its sur­
plus is larger in proportion to Its as­
sets than any other Canadian Life 
Company; its policy contracts are 
simple and intelligible and free from 
all technicalities. They are believed 
to be the most liberal extant, only 
Bich conditions being contained as are 
essential to preserve the equity of Its 
members.

Additional Important Information 
can be obtained by applying to this 
well-known institution at its Head 
Office in the Manning Arcade, King- 
street west, Toronto.
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Grand Operatic314 Tonge-st.i Nov. 2nd, 1895.

MASSEY IhALL,
♦

Saturday
Shoe

Bargain Day
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is:
November

EVELINA. ROBERT! Soprano. HUB. DOESHOTF, Contralto, DANTE DEL PAPA 
Tenor. FERRY AVKR1LL, Baritone ISIDORE LÜCKBTONE, Oonduotor.

Tickets at Box Office and at Nordheimers’, King-Street. w
Reserved Seats $1.60, $1 and 75c; Admission 60c.

itlx. WaVe J
Al*t3bMME.
BrThe store will be open to-night 

until lO o’clock.
You know from experience 

the Fall and Winter Shoe Bar­
gains mentioned below are a 
reality—that is the big secret 
of our success.

Therefore, we try to describe 
our Saturday Bargains, so that 
you should have little difficulty 
in recognizing the originals.

It’s to our advantage to do so. 
GUINÂNE BROS.’ Satur­

day Shoe Bargain Day is not 
copyrighted—it can be imitated, 
but there’s only one store, and 
that is 214 Yonge-street, where 
you’ll find values to-day 
such as these :
LADIES’ DEPARTMENT-»**
LADIES’ Dongola Buttoned Boot 

Slip Soles—Round Toes—pointed 
Toes—«60, regular $1.60. _x 

LADIES' DongolaSWalking
Extension Boles—Buttoned or Lace 
—Plain vamps—Patent tips—$1.00, 
regular $1.76. „

LADIES' Tan Fall Walking Boots- 
Extension Soles—C, D and E widths 
—$1.25, regular $2.

LADIES' Dongola Buttoned Boots- 
Extension Soles—New shape lasts— 

narrow toe—new round toe- 
leather

Pe! NaW, B. PHIDLIÏ»», M n
Ch

. Layer Ralsl 
Malaga 

Special liru 
Chocola 

and I
Crystal Theatre‘-Eden Museum

; t-ALWAYS BRIGHT.ALWAYS OPEN. 80:

MICE; rm THE THEATRE:

Morton and Revell,
IN "PICKINGS FROM PUCK."

IN THE MUSBUH:

Prof. James Hampton
«renies! Animal Shew en Earth

Dogs, Cats, Monkeys and Boats

;
s

The Only Cranes,
IN BARN FLOOR DANCING. ;

WARD CONS A.Valesca,
THE BEAUTIFUL 
DARING TBAPBSI3T.

FIJI JIM AND ANNIE,
SOUTH SEA ISLANDERS.

Aennnl Meetings a 
In Ward» '

The annual me< 
Liberal Conservai 
place last night 
There was a larg 
those present bel 
ehell, president, w 
W. F. Maclean, 1 
worth, M.P.; G. S, 
C. Small, C. C. 1 
T.C.A.; W. B. Ne 

I. R. Hump

Williams Sisters,
IN NEW SONGE -v"WILLIAMS TRIO,

CLEVER, PRETTY GIRL

MUSICIANS. Clara Raymond,
BONGS AND DANCES.

Iteii
L."

SEE H. H. HOLMES IN WAX. r \

a
Alderman Allen, 
Summerhayes, C. 
Greer. J." C. Clar 
John Stewart, W 
Roy, etc. Flfteei 
elected.

Mr. John Greer 
by acclamation, 
Clewlo, seconded 
Alderman Allen'w 
pres., also by accl 
bons, 2nd vice-pr 
j. Chick, 3rd vloi 
J. B. Le Roy, tn 
W F. Summerhaj 

The executive c 
W. G. Milligan, J 
Cook, Andrew Tt 
Chard, W. Fitegei 
nominations.

Messrs. C. C. R 
some, E. Coatswoi 
lean, M.P., and 
M.L.A., delivered 
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Boots— mPABUAMEMTABY NOTICE.
_____- PRINCESS THEATRE

TELEPHONE
2191. EPP"

MANUFACTURING 
. . . . FURRIER

aaioj.

71 KING-8T. WEST

Notice is hereby given that applica­
tion will be made by the Supreme 
Court of the Independent Order of

srffwjss sssrsiAPs; _fredeneg Saneroft
ria, chapter 104, entitled “An Act to ____ ,\
Incorporate the Supreme Court of the PRINCE OF MAGICIANS
Independent Order of Foresters," and g i„-that the nature and object of the pro- “ ““ -toinltog Jpeetocutor Prodsctlos
p“'*« Section01"?" (e?‘ ^f ' the ,ïwo =*rl<>‘a* of positively the most *ag-

1. To amend Section l (e) or tne nificent ecenery and furniture ever exhlb- 
sald Act of Incorporation by striking lted m America, 
out the word "three"- and inserting In 
lieu thereof the word ‘“five,” thus 
granting to the Supreme Court power 
to Increase the maximum Mortuary 
Bentflts which may be paid to the 
beneficiaries, of its deceased members 
from three ^thousand to five 
dollars.

2. To amend Section 6 of the said
Act of Incorporation by adding pro­
visions granting power and authority the Great Master of Magic, has surround- 
to the said Supreme Court, Independ- ed his unrivalled Illusions and feats of 
ent Order of Foresters, in addition to settings of costly and
the nowers and authority granted to SOfgeous scenic splendor, which are re- 
ine powers ana auinuiiuy velatlons of extravagant and lavish mag-
them by the said section to Invest n|flcence- Nothing to equal this grand 
so much of the "surplus or accumu- 'and original entertainment has ever be­
lated funds of the said Supreme Court 'fore been attempted. No Increase In 
in bonds of the United States of Am- i prices, 
erica, or of any State thereof, as may , Matinees Wednesday and Saturday. Bar­
be provided for or required,, from [lain Day Matinee Wednesday, 
time to time, under the laws of the 
United States, or of any State there­
of, to enable the said Supreme Court 
to carry on its business In the United 
States, or in any State or Territory 
thereof; provided that the aggregate 
of such Investments shall not at any 
time exceed one-fourth of the total 
avallbale "surplus" or accumulated 
funds of the said Supreme Court; also 
to give pdwer to the Supreme Court 
to procure and deposit with the pro­
per authorities or departments of the 
Government of Great Britain or of 
any of the countries other than the 
United States of America, In which 
the Supreme Court, now doing or may 
hereafter do business, such securities 
as may be required of Fraternal Bene­
fit Societies or Insurance Companies, 
by the laws of such countries; provid­
ed always that the total of such secu­
rities shall not exceed in amount one- 
fourth of the total available "sur­
plus'* or accumulated funds of tne 
■Supreme Court.

3. To amend section 8 of the said 
Act of Incorporation by striking out 
the concluding words—thereof, viz.,
"and is not subject to Government in­
spection.”

4 To Insert sections which shall pro­
vide, (a) That the Supreme Court of 
the Independent Order of Foresters 
shall make annually a statement un­
der the oath of the Supreme. Chief 
Ranger and Supreme Secretary, which 
shall exhibit the assets and liabilities 
of the Supreme Court, and its income 
and expenditure during the previous 
year in respect of its Mortuary Bene­
fit or Insurance Department and of its 
Sick and Funeral Benefit Department 
and such other information as Is deem­
ed necessary by the XfinTsTeV.

(b) To provide that the Superintend 
dent of Insurance shall have -power 
from time to time and at the head 
office of the said Supreme Court, to 
examine or cause to be examined all 
books and vouchers of the said Su­
preme Court for the purpose of verify­
ing the said Annual Statement.

6. To provide that within three 
months after the passing of the said 
Act, the Supreme Court of the Inde­
pendent Order of Foresters Shall de­
posit with, and thenceforth keep 

maintain on deposit with,
Government of Canada a 

sum not less than one quarter of a 
million dollars and that the said Su­
preme Court of the Independent Order 
of Foresters shall have power from 
time to time in their discretion to add 
to and Increase the said deposit—and

6. To add the following section, to' 
wit—No member who is or has Been or 
hereafter becomes a member of the 
Order shall be liable for any assess­
ments, dues or fines to the Order, or 
for any debt or liabilities of the Or­
der—but all payments .of assessments, 
dues and fines shall be voluntary on 
ways, that c 
the part 
member is |i
any assessments, dues or fines, such 
member shall not nor shall his benefi­
ciaries be entitled to any of the pe­
cuniary benefits of the Order.

OBONHYATEKHA.
Supreme Chief Ranger.

HARRIS,WEEK
Commencing MONDAY, NOV. 4. , » 4

J
new
new square toe—Patent 
backs—Kid backs—$1.60, regular
$2.26.

LADIES’ Fine Walking Boots—creased
style 
-thin

jailor-made Sealskin Garments a specialty. Send for our

vamps—plain vamps—new
tips—Kid tops—Cloth top 
soles—extension soles — Goodyear

Upstairs. Phone 2746.
m

W. A. MURRAY*. COWelt—$2.50, regular $3.
LADIES’ New Fall Walking Boots— 

buttoned and lace—Kid quarters— 
Patent leather quarters—high heels 
—low heels—flexible 
slon soles—A, B, C, D and E widths 
—Goodyear welt—$2.76, regular $4.

LADIES’ Felt House Slippers, 12o—re­
gular 20c. _ -

LADIES' German Felt Slippers, 10c— 
12c—16c—regular 16c—18c—20c.

LADIES' Storm Rubbers (Special) 30c.

CENTS' DtPAHTMENf
CORDOVAN Lace Boots, $1.10, regular 

price $1.75.
TAN Harvard Calf Walking Boots- 

leather lined—Scotch welts—razor 
$2.00, regular

Bewildering Feats of Magic, Superb 
Scenery, Grand Tableaux, Fas­

cinating Specialty Artists, 
Beautiful Costumes, Won­

derful Illusions.

■sole»—exten- —— _ a jMH
desire to specially emphasize the fact that the inauguration of 
their Gigantic Sale does not merely mean a clearing sale in 
any particulardepartment, but that in every department through, j
out the entire store Great Reductions in Prices Have Been Mad%
thus affording an opportunity that buyers are seldom privileged I 
tôtake advantage of, particularly as there is no store in Canada 
whejre there can be found such Choice and Comprehensive 

Stocks as are here.

The annual me< 
eral Conservative 
last night, Mr. C 
president, occupii 
officers were elec 
Kappele; 1st vice- 
2nd vtce-pres., Jot 
pres., J. D. Coult 

r; treas., C. W 
Patterson, 

will remain past : 
X>. Hinds, John T 
Ed. Powers, Thor 
Spanner, S. Cork 
Edgar, John Arm 
Charles Pearson, 
Townley, S. Fitsi 
merford. Speed 
Messrs. Cockbun 
son, W. B. News 
and several of t 
cers.

thousand

BANCROFT
BIBLE PROBLEMS.

Give chapter and verse of the first 
case of medical treatment mentioned 
In the Bible, where a plaster of figs 
was recommended as a cure for boils.

The Ladles' Journal is' offering the 
following series of valuable articles to 
those who answer this problem cor­
rectly ;

George

or Piccadilly toes,
$3.25.

FRENCH Calf Lace Boots—razor 
—Goodyear Welt (special)/ $2, re­
gular $3.50

FRENCH Calf Walking Boots—hand 
made—extension soles—clump soles 
—$2, regular $2.76.

GERMAN Felt Slippers, 20c, regular

h
toes S

Sixth Annualfirst rewards.
To the first person sending a correct- 

answer will be given a Fine-toned 
Rosewood Plano, by one of our best 
Canadian makers, valued at four hun­
dred dollars.
2 to 6—Five Handsome Gold Watches (lady 
- x or gehtleman’s size, as preferred).
7 to 16—Ten Silver Watches, lady or gents’. 
17 to 36—Twenty Open Face, Solid Nickel, 

x H££vL.Bevelle5 Crystal Watches.
37 to 66—Thirty half-dozen Triple Plated 

Tea Spoons.
37 to 106—Forty dozen Nickel Tea Spoons. 
107 to 166—Forty-four Handsome 

Rings.

IT to *7 HIXe STBKET EAST, Ut 
M to 14 COLMUfUIlUI,CHRYSANTHEMUM

SHOW
W. A. MURRAY & CO.,

Ward Four i
The Liberal Conj 

of Ward 4 will mi 
»n Tuesday even!

TORONTO.25c.
RUBBERS, from size 6 to 11—Plain or 

Sandals (special), 36c.

BOYS’ DEPARTMENT-*»* «•<>*
CORDOVAN Blueher Sewed Boots, 1 

to 6, $1, regular $1.76.
BOSTON Calf Lace" Boots, hand made,

I to 6, 66c, regular $1.26.
BOSTON Calf Lace Boots, hand made,

II to 13, 66c, regular $1. 
CORDOVAN Standard Screw, hand

made, 1 to 6, $1, regular $2.

MISSES’ DIPARTMEHT-»** *'<•<»•
OIL Pebble Buttoned Boots, spring or 

regular heels, 70c, regular $1.25. 
DONGOLA Buttoned Boots.patent Ops, 

spring heels, 80c, regular $1.60. 
ANGOLA Buttoned Boots, St. Louis, 

square or opera toes, patent tips, 
Goodrich, Boston, $1, regular $2. 

GERMAN Felt Slippers, 13c, regular

Tw—will be held In the—

HORTICULTURAL PAVILION
Nov. 19th, 20th, 21st (Thanks­

giving Day) and 22nd.
Admlaalon 2So.

The
Greatest
Remedy
Ever
Known,

-1 A. LABOR Oj

; Labor Men to Meet
iMunlelpn3Gem

There wan a g 
Trades and Laboi 
the president, R 
chair.

The Municipal C 
Architect Lennox 
ed tha plans for 
municipal bulldln 
that It be made i 

- that the other por 
Would be much , 
(proof, but the < 
otherwise, Mr. L 
not conourre din. 
commend the carr 
as drawn and dec 
ago. The report 
wire-puling had b 
•éttlemetn with P

MIDDLE REWARDS.
To the person sending the middle 

correct answer in the whole competi­
tion will be given number one of the 
following list of prizes :
1— A Handsome Piano, valued at four hun­

dred dollars.
2— One Silver Tea Set (4 pieces) Quadruple

plate.
3jLOne complete Set Dickens (16 vois).
4 to 11—Eight beautifully bound books 

(History of the Bible).
12 to 25—Fourteen Handsome Geld Thim­

bles.
26 to 92—Sixty-seven Testaments, hand­

somely bound.
93 to 125—Thirty-three Solid Silver Thim­

bles.
126 to 140—Fifteen dozen Dinner Knives 

(quadruple plated).
141 to 160—Twenty Handsome Silver-plated 

Cake Baskets.
161 to 180—Twenty half-dozen Table Spoons 

(extra quality).
181 to 195—Fifteen Silver Tete-a-Tete Sets 

(quedruple plate).
196 to 200—Five Silver Tea Services (4 

pieces) quadruple plate. 
CONSOLATION REWARDS.

The last one hundred persons send­
ing correct answers will be awarded 
prizes as follows :
I to 10—Ten half-dozen Tea Spoons (triple

silver plated).
II to 20—Ten Open

Watches.
21 to 40—Twenty Silver Thimbles.
41 to 60—Twenty half-dozen Table Spoons 

(silver-plated), 
j 90—Thirty 
bound).

91 to 97—Seven Pair Silver Sugar Tongs.
98— One Complete Set fcooper (16 vole.).
99— One Black Silk Dress.
100 (or last)—Fine Toned Rosewood Plano, 

valued at four hundred dollars.
Each person competlting must be'or 

become an actual subscriber to The 
Ladies' Journal. Present subscribers 
competing will have their term ex­
tended one yea*- for the eighty cents 
sent.
pay for fourteen months’

The regular subscriptlo 
dollar per year, but during the term 
of this competition, which remains 
open only until the 16th of December, 
iiKlusive.subscriptions will be received 
at the rate of eighty cents per year, 
or two for one dollar and fifty cent» 

The Journal has been established 
for fifteen years, and Is thoroughly 
liable In every respect, and is oh 
at one dollar per year.

Every person who competes cannot 
get a prize, but those who do not will 
get good value for their eighty cent 
Investment, and all the above articles 
as far as they go, will be given to 
those whose answers are correct.

No charges will be exacted, beyond 
the subscription price named, from 
those who succeed in obtaining 
wards. »

The list of successful competitors 
will be published in the Issue of The 
Journal following the close of the com­
petition.

Ten days after the date of closing of 
the competition will be given for let­
ters to. reach The Ladies' Journal of­
fice from distant points, but they must 
ail be postmarked not later than the 
l(th December.

This competition is revived, after 
about five years’ silence, only at the 
solicitation of the many subscribers 
and friends of The Ladies' Journal. 
Tt ese prizes have 
given to agents for getting up clubs, 
but they (the prizes), are now offered 
direct to the public, and We know that 
th« winners will be well pleased with 
the articles offered.

Of the thousands of persons who 
gained rewards in previous competi­
tions. word Is yet to be received from 
a dissatisfied competitor. Address The 
Ladies' Journal, 78 Adelaide-street 
west. Toronto, Canada.

Death of James Mayslde.
Cornwall, Ont., Nov. 1.—James Ray- 

side. ex-M.P. for Glengarry, is dead 
at Lancaster.

Children IBo. 1

XRADAM’S 
MICROBE KILLER

MATES BB GRAND 
A. M. PALMER'S 

Unrivalled Company Pre­
senting

TRILB Y

at
*.

TO-NIGHT
at
8.

LAST TIMES.

As a thorough antiseptic and blood purifier It has no equal. We have 
In pamphlet form the testimonials of thousands of persons who have been ; 
cured of all kinds of chronic diseases, proving that all disease Is causefl by 
"Living Germs," which destroy the healthy tissues and organs and vitiate 
the blood. The Microbe Killer can be drunk without harm, and If perse­
vered with in Its use, no doubt need be entertained that it will complete » ; 
cure. We Invite a trial from any who are suffering from Asthma, Dipn- , 
therla, Bronchitis, Chronic Diarrhoea, Consumption, Dyspepsia, Cancer, j 
lari a. Kidney Disease, Catarrh, General Debility, or from any Blood or

stamped on jug and hot* ;

p67 YOJfêfN*TnB,f :

Factory and Head Office,! BB Dundae-street, London, Ont.

WILLIAM ELLIS.

PRINCESS Telephone 
2)81.

TO-NIGHT—The Season's Success

JULIA STUART
In Xtwen’s

A Doll’s House.

18c.

CHILDREN'S DEPARTMENT-^
BUTTTONED or Lace Boots—spring 

heels—regular heels — Dongola— 
goat—calf or cordovan—patent 
tips—plain tips—medium toe—thin 
soles—extension soles—60c, whole­
sale price 85c.

SPORTING DEPARTMENT-»-» fi„„.
REGULATION 

cial), $2.

tin.Maltose
Saturday. A special comd 

the last meeting 
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field for municipal! 
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ed Friday evenlna 

The Llgislatlve ] 
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a despatch of Octi 
the Federal Gove 
ed A. W. WrigH 
enquire Into fact] 
sweating system J 
If so, to what exfl 
elusions arrive ] 
ultimately requin 
them practical 
hopes the commid 
tlon will not be tn 
ment who* appoll 
contemptible neg 
recommendations] 
majority report 
Comission some j 
cost Canada so id 

A comlttee wad 
some newspaper ] 
be Induced to dei] 
of its columns td 
fomatton regardi]

Diseases, Female Complaints, etc.
Get only the genuine with Wm. Ra dam's name 

tie as well as his labels on ; also caps on corks; 
Pamphlets with testimonials free on application.

Tues." T"O ular

Prices 
Always

Football Boots Tspe-
Thurs- 
Sat’y.
Next week-Ches. T. Bills In “The Alsntion."

HOSS*roH0SS

GUINANE BROS Funniest of all fun Shows. m

GRAND OPERA HOUSE ■IFace Solid Nickel SOLE AGENTS FOR THE EDUCATIONAL,
TO CURE 
RHEUMATISM 
Use only

■4ALL NEXT WEEK,Slater Stamped Shoes
max °’RELL’s Mi™ school for boys

Great Laughing Success,
A OAT»® PAW

SAMUEL EDWARDS 
And » special cast

Testaments (Morocco61 to
. ■214 YONGEST

and A private boarding school especially in­
tended to prepare very young boya for 
larger schools. Pupils received any time 
daring term. For particulars address 

MR. SPARHAM SHELDRAKE,
Lakefield, Ont.

.the

ASSET MUSIC HALL
PWilLlB GDNCEHT. TUESDAY EYE,. NOV. 6.TENDERS WANTED. : .i

It you send one dollar it will 
subscription, 

n price is one

Miss Louies Gumaer, contralto, of New 
York; Mr. Harold Jarvis, tenor, and the 
Mosart Symphony Club of New York. 
Admission 25c. No extra charge for re­
serving seats. Plan Monday. 33*66

r|
ISSale of Burnt and 

Other Timber. :

too yreyrfc. COMME.Guaranteed by 
ten. Write fortes!AUDITORIUM VARIETY THEATRETenders will be received at this depart­

ment up to and Including the third day of 
December next for the right to cut the 
pine trees over seven inches In diameter 
on the stump on the understated areas in 
the township of Grant, In the District of 
Nipisslng :

Berth No. 1-Con. 1, S. % lot 6, 8. H 6, 
S-„H ,8' lot* 8, 10. U anf 12. Area 2H 
miles.*
Arelrt2 mues**"00”' 2’ tott *' 10> 11 ana 12-

Berth No. 3-Con. 3, lots 9. 10, U and 12. 
Area 2 miles.

Berth No. 4-Con. 4, lots 9, 10 11 and 12. 
Con. 6, lots 9 and 10, and those parts lots 
11 and 12 south of Tomlko River. Area 
2 1-3 miles.

Berth No. 5-Con. 5, parts lots 11 and 12 
north of Tomiko River. Con. 6, lots 7, 8. 
9, 10, 11 and 12. Area 2 miles.

«Note.—The timber on berths 1 and 2 has 
been damaged by fire, and some cutting has 
taken place on them.

Tenders should be for each berth sepa-. 
rately, and should state the amount the 
parties tendering are prepared to pay as 
bonus for the right to cut all the pine trees 
over seven Inches In d.ameter on the 
stump. The timber when cut to be subject 
in addition to -the following rates of dues : 
Ou sawlogs $1.25 per thousand feet board 
measure ; on square or waney timber $25 
per thousand feet cubic. No pine trees of 
a less diameter than seven inches on the 
stump shall be cut. The Department re­
serves all timber except the plue, together 
with the right to dispose of such other 
timber at any time, and purchasers of the 
other timber will have the right to cut the 
same and to make roads and do whatever 
may be necessary In the premises to cut 
and remove the same.

Terms of payment : One-half cash, bal­
ance In three and six months with Inter­
est at seven per cent. ; notes for balance 
to be endorsed by parties satisfactory to 
the Department. A marked cheque for 
two hundred dollars must accompany each 
tender. The ^highest or any tender not 
necessarily accepted.

For further particulars apply to the De­
partment of Crown Lands, Toronto.

A. S. HARDY.
Commissioner of Crown Lands

Department of Crown Lands,
Toronto, October 18th, 1896.

Holders of ntoi 
dent yesterday, i 
mend for Cable 
It Is reported thi 
Toronto Street Ra 
be less than to 
month of last ye

On Wall-street 
and aside from i 
and Pacific Mall 
portant

iOPEN MONDAY, NOV. 41.
A firet-clae* variety entertainment will be given 

each evening at 8 o’clock. Saturday matinee 
2 p.m. Admission : Ground floor. 10a Balcony. 
15 and 30 cents.

during the time that any 
tn- member—provided al- 
n default with respect to

4 Îi
re-

ST.LEONM.WftTERCfl.
eap

j

fliDancing. Head Office 1011-2 King 
All Dealers., <

JOHN A- McGILLIVRAY,
Supreme Secretary. v K

Prof. Early’s Academy, 244 Yonge- 
street, corner Louisa, established 1887. 
Classes constantly forming. Hours to 
suit convenience. Individual instruc­
tion if necessary. Fancy dances de­
signed and arranged for theatrical 
purposes, fancy dress balls, etc.

#. The Bank of B 
the price of Ame 
ling exchange w 
yesterday by a 1 
You may look o

re-
CHARLE8 FARRINGKB.

Ejtsuiished 1864,Established 1884,

Tie Ontario College of Music >
Local operatoi 

wheat were not 
yesterday owing 
cent In price. Tl 
end the bulls of 1 
yesterday. Recel 
ly heavy, while t

The report con 
name with the b< 
last spring Is co 
van Horne. H 
groundless, and t 
rer nor anybody 
the company wot

56 Homewood-Ayet,-Toronto,
The Pioneer College of Music in Toronto. 

It still remains the peer, wtten good work 
and moderate fees ajg considered.

Thorough work .Worn the lowest to the 
highest grade.,- Experienced assistant 
teacher, from *8 to $15 per term. No 
fancy chnrges/tor advanced grades. Only 
$20 for term /of 20 lessons to the highest 
grade. No cdst Iron limit of time. We make 
our lessons- 40 minutes or more and are, 
thus able to teach harmony and voice cul­
ture successfully in connection with the 
piano, free of charge. This gives our Qu­
ells à decided advantage over those of 
schools which teach these three branches 
In separate lessons, and which charge regu­
lar fees for each branch. We can thus 
saVe much time and money for our pupils.

For Invalida.

4Niagara Councillor Charged With Perjury
The charge of bribery preferred by 

a councillor of Niagara Falls against 
Barrister Segsworth of this city fell 
through at the Wellànd Assizes Wed­
nesday, the Crown admitting that the 
charge was groundless. Mr. Robinson, 
the town clerk of Niagara Falls, was 
the only witness called, and the only 
question put was, "Are you the clerk 
of the municipality of Niagara Falls?" 
to which he responded, "I am.” A 
warrant has been sworn out charging 
Councillor Fenwick, who laid the Infor­
mation, with perjury.

Fv/ebb'sII
PURE

■Calf’s Foot*
L Jelly* Æ

î
!heretofore been

There is an li 
good grades of : 
are reported on 
for No. 1 and 40c

Thought It
Dear Sirs,—I w«i 

gp, and I reall 
into consumption, 
tlagyard’s Pectora 
that It not onl* cui 
I never had a com 
remedy in the worl 

GRACE W]

I

- m
Pallie EiaiifiatiOBs for Certificates SILVER CREEK TROU? PONDS* ; cou

Special advantages for boarders ; ample 
facilities for practice. Compare our rates 
and methods with others.
BKaranteed. City students 
instruction at college or real

For England.
The favorite steamship the Royal 

Mall SS. Parisian of the Allan line, 
will leave Montreal Nov. 9 for Liver­
pool, calling at Movllle. The steerage 
rates have not yet been Increased.

Tel. 3907. - 447 Yonge-çt. Good résulta 
may receive 
Ifonce. ? 
accepted at

Orders taken for Egg* and fry of the $
XÏSa&M «d Bon 
Address 0. H. BIGGS, cor. Bag and
streets, Toronto.

inltructlon at _
vestlgatlon solicited. Pupils 
any time. Write or call at College.

CHARLES FARRINGBR, Prin.

In-
Odoroma removes discoloration from 

the teeth.
240 BoOdoroma, a botanical preparation of 

wonderful efficacy, perfectly harmless.
J
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THE TORONTO WORLD
NO. 83 YONGE-STREET, TORONTO.

TELEPHONES ;
Business Office 1784. ,
Editorial Rooms 523.
ONE CENT MORNING PAPER, 

SUBSCRIPTIONS I

T. EATON Oo.,
(LIMITED)

Canada’s Greatest Store
Y»HMt Tarent* DUly (without Sundays) by the year $8 00 

Daily (without Sundays) by the month 26
Sunday Edition, by the ye*r................2 00
Sunday Edition by the month .... 20
Dally (Sunday Included) by the year. 6 00 
Dally (Sunday Included) by the monttr 45

I

190 Yon|4-*t, Net. 9, 1896.

legant New SilksI WHOLESALE NEWSDEALERS :
F. W. Beebe,391 Spadlna-avenue.
George Messer, 707 Yonge- street.
Mrs. Morlarlty, 1426 Queen-street west, 
H. Ebbage, 655 Dundas.
E. W. Duggan, 362 King-street east
G. R. Ezzard, 707 Queen-street east

HAMILTON OFFICE.
No. 18 Arcade, James-street north.

H. E. SAYERS. District Agent

splendid
e in Silks this fall, and shop­

reaping the benefit of 
irger buying. We go direct 
> the leading manufacturers 
,r the Silks we want, and us- 
illy get first choice of the 
ewest styles. There’s no pos- 
ble chance of any store in 
Canada buying or 
etter advantage than we.

Out-of-town customers will 
e largely interested in these 

They represent a very 
aterial saving over the prices 
arged by country stores: /

We’re having a

rsare

THE LOAN COMPANIES.
One of the things to be noticed these 

days in the local financial market Is 
the decline In the price of shares of 
our loan companies. Some of them 
have fallen as mueras twenty points 
since the first of the year. Consonant 
with this decline in the value of shares 
there has been a reduction In divi­
dends, two or three pet cent. In sev­
eral of the companies. It Is also pro­
posed to reduce the working expenses 
of a number of the companies. We 
believe this latter Is a wise policy oti 
the part of the companies. The loan 
companies must for some time here­
after be prepared for moderate values 
being placed on their shares; the 
shareholders must be prepared to ac­
cept lower dividends, and the man­
agement must be prepared to conduct 
the business at smaller cost. It Just 
may be that the last mentioned end 
may be effected by consolidation of 
two or more companies Into one. It 
cannot, however, be long before the 
real estate market begins U) 
up'ward, and when that coàies the 
loan companies will Improve their po­
sition and the shareholders Will Im­
prove their dividends.

selling to

lues.

-23-lnch Japanese Haba- 
tul. bright finish, even- -U
ing shades, at.......................«

-20-inch Colored Silk 
Surah, pure silk, all 
■hades, special at ••

—21-inch Tartan Plaid 
Silk, hew combination
of colora, At........... .............

-21-inch Check / Surah.
Silk, soft bright finish, 
new colorings, At ....... i

—Jl-tnch Shot Taffet |
Silk, bright smooth 
finish, new shades, at..

—21-inch Stripe Taffeta 
Silk, special for blouces,

—20-ihch Satin Merveil­
leux, pure silk, all new
■hades, at ...........

-21-inch Damas Broche,, 
shot effect, special blouse
silk, at ...................................

-24-inch Black Victoria 
Satin-, bright finish,
extra weight, at..................

—21-inch Black Peau de 
Sole, all silk, wear guar- i 
anteed, at

-21-lnCh Black Bengallne,. 
extra weight, bright
finish, at .................................

-24-inch Black Satin 
Duchess, pure silk, wear 
guaranteed; special, at

amples sent to any acTdres and 
lail orders filled promptly, 
he steady increase in Silk 
lies is proof conclusive that 
e understand better than ever 
Dur wants and wishes. The 
ock has ample selling space 
id splendid light We know of 
a better shopping place and 
o better values.

,35
.50
.45
.60 move

.75

.75 , (OPI'EK MINING.
Another sign of the coming boom In 

mining is to be found in the recent 
purchase of 300,000 shares in *8he Ana­
conda copper mine by English capital­
ists. These shares represent a quar­
ter of the company's total capitaliza- 

of thirty millions of dol- 
The net profit» of this 

were almost

.65

.75

.75 tlon 
lars.
mine for the year 
$3,000,000. The Immense developments 
Which have taken place In electricity, 
and the still greater development 
which seems In the Immediate future, 
must compel a rise In the price ofi cop­
per, and as a consequence increased de­
velopment In Copper mining. We hâve 
in Canada, and especially In Ontario, 
some of the very best copper ores In 
the world, and there Is every reason 
to believe with the Increased demand 
for copper there Will come a develop­
ment of the Canadian copper mines.

.75
,85

$1.25

AGMIMILTI1MAL PMOTBCTIOS IN ENG 
LAN».

One of the most significant declara­
tions made this week was that of 
Lord Salisbury In regard to the In­
jurious effect of free trade on the farm­
ing interests of Great Britain. More 
and more the conviction Is spreading 
in the Old Country that some kind of 
protection Is needed by the British 
farmer and British land owner; and 
more and more does it come to be re­
cognized that such protection can be 
afforded without Increasing the cost of 
food products to the consumer. Just 
how this will be worked out we do 
not at the present moment profess to 
eee, but we have no hesitation In mak­
ing the prediction that it will not be 
many months before a powerful or­
ganization is at work in England with 
agricultural protection In view, 
private letter written the other day 
fiom a very prominent man in Eng­
land made -this statement, that Lan­
cashire, Which had been the stamping 
ground of Bright and Cobden, would 
first witness the rise of the new or- 

. ganization In favor of agricultural 
protection.

n Sale Monday
Morning

■Ladies’ White Cotton 
Night Dresses, with 
two rows of tucks on 
each side and two 
rows of insertion, 
feather stitch braid, 
full of fine embroid­
ery around neck, 
down front and on 
arms ; regular price Cflp 
$i, special at.............vUv

A

Trinity Medical Society.
The first meeting of the shove so­

ciety was held in the College building, 
Spruce-street. The meeting was opened 
with an eloquent address from the 
president for the ensuing year, in 
which he very ably put forth the ob­
jects and aims of the society, after 
which the following papers were given: 
The Aetiology of Typhoid, by Mr. Mc­
Rae ; The Pathology, by Mr. Clare ; 
The Diagnosis, by Mr. V. A. Hart ; 
The Treatment, by Dr.A.C.Lambert of 
the Toronto General Hospital, resident 
staff. These very interesting papers 
evoked considerable discussion. In 
which the following gentlemen took 
part : Drs. Rose and Shuttleworth, 
Messrs Oliver, Taylor, Nyhlett and 
McRae. The reading and adoption of 
the society constitution brought to a 
close a very instructive and interest­
ing evening. The officers for the en­
suing year are : , Hon. president, 
Dr. H. B. Anderson ; president, Mr. J. 
H. Allin ; vice-president, Mr, J. Mc- 
donald ; secretary-treasurer, Dr. H. S. 
Roberts ; committee, Messrs. Shoe­
maker and Stanton ; representative 
from the resident staff of Toronto Gen­
eral Hospital, Dr. J. G. Lament.

fliday Books Rtady. Postage Pre­
paid oh ail Books Ordered 

by Mail.

«cial for Monday Morning, 
Shoe Department- 

First Floor:

-Ladies’ Bright Dongola 
Kid Balmorals, high
cut, patent leather toe 
eap, or plain toe, very 
stylish and durable; re—- 
gular $2.25 and $2 ; 
Monday ....
■Infants' Dongola Kid 
Buttoned Boots, thin 
soles; regular, 60c ; Mon­
day ............................................»
Misses' Viet Kid But­
toned Boots, spring heel, 
Goodyear welts, patent 
leather toe cap, exten­
sion soles (best Roches­
ter make); regular, $3.25 
and $3; Monday................

$1.25

Wnunah-lllontczama Special,
Every morning at 11.03 this super­

latively equipped, train leaves Dear­
born Station, Chicago, and starts on 
her flight toward the land of the set­
ting sun, arriving at St. Louis same 
evening, giving passengers one hour 
to view the new depot, the largest and 
finest passenger station in the world. 
The train then heads due south, ar­
riving at Hot Springs, Ark., next morn­
ing, Texarkana noon.san Antonio fol­
lowing morning and Laredo same even­
ing. where direct connection Is made 
with a through train for the City of 
Mexico. Time tables and pamphlets 
of Mexico and this great railway from 
any railroad agent, or J. A. Richard­
son, Canadian passenger agent, N.E. 
cor. King and Yonge-streets, Toronto.

$1.50

ut Flowers. On Sale in 
Millinery Department 

To-day.

the Ts EATON CO.
LIMITED,

» TONGS ST. - TORONTO, ONT.

to.AILIFF’S SALE. ed

Interesting to Householders.
Probably no textures enter so much 

into everydafy household use as linen 
and flannel, and housekeepers have 
long ago found out that the 
Marche of F. X. Cousineau & Co. is 
the most reliable stoçe in Toronto to 
make such purchases. There is no 
peer to the linen department of this 
firm, where linens can be had at the 
lowest prices, consistent with quality. 
A great rush of trade Is now taking 
place in the part of their establish­
ment devoted to flannels and it Is evi­
dent that quality and cheapness com­
bined are the attraction. To-day will 
be sacrificed 500 men’s shirts and draw­
ers damaged slightly by water in ad­
dition to hundreds of other bargains 
of an attractive nature.

Mou»e Itrenker Sentenced.
Owen Sound, Nov. 1.—To-day Judge 

Creasor sentenced Joseph Revell to six 
months in the Ctntral Prison for break­
ing into the house of Dr. Redtem, 
near Markdale and stealing some 
clothing.

a distress under chattely virtue of 
rtgage and to me directed, against the 
ds and chattels of the Standard Am­
nia Company,

Bon

5 FRONT-ST. EAST,
oronto, I will sell by Public Auction, on

Saturday, 2i Sou., 1895,
at 11 am..

the machinery and plant on the pre- 
es and used by the said company In the 
lufacture of ammonia, together with 
gas fixtures. Interest and lease, and 

itloned In the said mortgage, which will 
produced at the time of sale.

E. UEGQ, Auctioneer.

PrepariSK to Play Santa Class.
In organization of yonng girls of 
[north end, known as the Children’s 
bir gave their first entertainment 
^>ré a delighted audience in Bogart 
11 748 Yonge-street, last evening.
L proceed» of the evening will form 
[ nudes of a fund to provide the 
hdren of poor parent» to that dis­
it with a Christmas treat

Nrnl-lv Alt.000,000 of a Deficit
Washington, Nov. 1.—The deficit in 

the Government accounts for the first 
third of the fiscal year ts $16,848,886.
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